inception of the loan instead off in the current year.

An amount of Rs. 453.8 million on account of cheques paid to creditors/suppliers has been reclassified
from Short term financing to Trade and other payables. Further, amounts of Rs. 84 million and Rs. 33.8
million have been reclassified from Short-term financing to Long-term financing and Current portion of
long-term financing respectively. In addition to this reclassification, the Company has made few other re-
classifications for the purpose of better presentation and comparison which are not significant to these
financial statements.

The effect of the above mentioned changes have been presented below.

Government grants relating to costs are deferred and recognised in the statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income over the period necessary to match these with the costs that they are intended to
compensate. Government grants relating to qualifying asset under IAS-23 'Borrowing Cost' is recognised
under capital work-in-progress to match with those cost capitalised in the capital work-in-progress.

As
previously
reported

As restated Restatement As
previously
reported

As restated Restatement

Effect on statement of financial position

Long-term financing 17,959,094   18,871,684   912,590   16,312,174   17,357,208   1,045,034

Current portion of
  long-term financing 175,995   175,995   -   1,646,921   1,775,711   128,790

Deferred tax asset 413,291   677,942   264,651   753,425   1,059,665   306,240

Revenue Reserve 485,601   188,743   (296,858)   (3,126,291)   (3,428,326)   (302,035)

Hedging reserve 351,081   -   (351,081)   447,724   -   (447,724)

Trade and other payables 3,534,574   3,535,309   735   5,830,748   6,285,380   454,632

Short-term financing 4,904,444   4.904,444 - 8,321,808   7,750,086   (571,722)

Effect on profit and loss and other comprehensive income As
previously
reported

As restated Restatement

Other expense (258,123)   (268,115)   (9,992)

Taxation 343,032   345,147   2,115

Cash flow hedges - effective portion of changes in fair value  96,643   - 96,643

104,520

Loss per share (3.40)   (3.41)   (0.01)
Amount in Rupees

As at July 1, 2019 As at June 30, 2020

For the year ended June 30, 2020

(Rupees in '000)

(Rupees in '000)

POWER CEMENT LIMITED162

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

163Annual Report 2021

Fair value hedges

Cash flow hedges

2.20

2.21 Revenue recognition

-

-

Income from sale of scrap is recorded on delivery of scrap to the customers.

Profit on bank deposits is recorded on effective interest basis.

Revenue is recognised when control of the goods is transferred i.e. when the goods are delivered to the
customer, and there is no unfulfilled obligation that could affect the customer’s acceptance of the goods.

[…]

inception of the loan instead off in the current year.

An amount of Rs. 453.8 million on account of cheques paid to creditors/suppliers has been reclassified
from Short term financing to Trade and other payables. Further, amounts of Rs. 84 million and Rs. 33.8
million have been reclassified from Short-term financing to Long-term financing and Current portion of
long-term financing respectively. In addition to this reclassification, the Company has made few other re-
classifications for the purpose of better presentation and comparison which are not significant to these
financial statements.

The effect of the above mentioned changes have been presented below.

Government grants relating to costs are deferred and recognised in the statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income over the period necessary to match these with the costs that they are intended to
compensate. Government grants relating to qualifying asset under IAS-23 'Borrowing Cost' is recognised
under capital work-in-progress to match with those cost capitalised in the capital work-in-progress.

As
previously
reported

As restated Restatement As
previously
reported

As restated Restatement

Effect on statement of financial position

Long-term financing 17,959,094   18,871,684   912,590   16,312,174   17,357,208   1,045,034

Current portion of
  long-term financing 175,995   175,995   -   1,646,921   1,775,711   128,790

Deferred tax asset 413,291   677,942   264,651   753,425   1,059,665   306,240

Revenue Reserve 485,601   188,743   (296,858)   (3,126,291)   (3,428,326)   (302,035)

Hedging reserve 351,081   -   (351,081)   447,724   -   (447,724)

Trade and other payables 3,534,574   3,535,309   735   5,830,748   6,285,380   454,632

Short-term financing 4,904,444   4.904,444 - 8,321,808   7,750,086   (571,722)

Effect on profit and loss and other comprehensive income As
previously
reported

As restated Restatement

Other expense (258,123)   (268,115)   (9,992)

Taxation 343,032   345,147   2,115

Cash flow hedges - effective portion of changes in fair value  96,643   - 96,643

104,520

Loss per share (3.40)   (3.41)   (0.01)
Amount in Rupees

As at July 1, 2019 As at June 30, 2020

For the year ended June 30, 2020

(Rupees in '000)

(Rupees in '000)

Note 2021 2020

4. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Operating assets 4.1 35,926,941   13,371,372

Capital work-in-progress 4.4 -   23,413,542

Capitalisable stores and spares 4.5 343,589   437,638

36,270,530   37,222,552

4.1 Operating assets

4.1.1

   (Rupees in '000)

The fair value of property, plant and equipment is valued at Rs 47.37 billion.

Land lease
hold